
 

Lincoln Film Society Season 2018-19 Outcomes 

Film Audience Guests Membership 

Attendance % 

Reaction figures 

5* 4* 3* 2* 1* Overall 

A Fantastic Woman 150
 1 

10 45% 37% 44% 18% 1% 0% 83% 

Beast  172 
2 

12 51% 27% 39% 23% 7% 3% 76% 

Redoubtable 138
3 

9 40% 12% 28% 42% 15% 3% 66% 

Goodbye Berlin 201
4 

17 54% 44% 37% 13% 5% 1% 84% 

On Body and Soul 128 4 37% 34% 37% 19% 10% 0% 79% 

Apostasy 148 9 41% 22% 38% 30% 9% 2% 74% 

Thelma 152 11 42% 15% 36% 33% 11% 4% 69% 

C’est la vie 189 21 50% 47% 39% 14% 1% 1% 86% 

L’Amant double 127 9 35% 7% 19% 39% 27% 8% 58% 

The Breadwinner 142 11 39% 52% 35% 12% 2% 0% 87% 

Happy End 214 15 57% 5% 15% 41% 25% 14% 54% 

Mountains May Depart 192 8 53% 18% 35% 30% 12% 5% 70% 

In The Fade  156 9 42% 35% 47% 15% 3% 0% 83% 

The Florida Project 150 15 39& 18\% 32% 33% 15% 4% 69% 

Custody 132 11 35% 30% 50% 15% 2% 0% 81% 

Wajib 185 8 49% 29% 42% 23% 5% 1% 79% 

The Wound 109 2 31% 6% 28% 39% 15% 12% 60% 

Jeune Femme 156 13 41% 7% 24% 48% 17% 4% 62% 

Mad to Be Normal 180 13 48% 24% 36% 29% 8% 3% 74% 

Faces Places 166 14 43% 66% 25% 8% 1% 1% 91% 

Good Time 155 8 42% 9% 21% 28% 26% 16% 56% 

The Wages of Fear 135 12 35% 22% 53% 16% 8% 1% 78% 

Shoplifters 126 4 35% 40% 46% 37% 3% 0% 78% 

The Ruder 134 9 35% 40% 46% 37% 3% 0% 78% 

Under the Tree 166 19 43% 40% 46% 37% 3% 0% 76% 

Summer 1993 140 11 37% 40% 46% 37% 3% 0% 71% 

1: Based on 308 members 2: Based on 316 members 3 Based on 326 members 4 Based on 338 members 

 

Season Summary  

Total attendances  

Average attendance  

Average members' attendance  

Theatre % -  full per film 

Total guest tickets  

Average guest attendance 

2015-16 

3882 

149 

42% 

65% 

415 

16 (rounded down) 

26 films 

2016-17 

4333 

167 

40% 

73% 

426 

16 (rounded down) 

26 films 

375 member 

2017-18 

3987 

153 

38% 

66% 

383 

15 (rounded up) 

26 films 

362 members  

2018-19 

4043 

156 

41% 

68% 

284 

11 (rounded up) 

26 films 

350 members 

 


