Lincoln Film Society Season 2018-19 Outcomes									
Film	Audience	Guests	Membership Attendance %	Reaction figures					
				5*	4*	3*	2*	1*	Overall
A Fantastic Woman	150 ¹	10	45%	37%	44%	18%	1%	0%	83%
Beast	172 2	12	51%	27%	39%	23%	7%	3%	76%
Redoubtable	138 <sup>3</sup>	9	40%	12%	28%	42%	15%	3%	66%
Goodbye Berlin	2014	17	54%	44%	37%	13%	5%	1%	84%
On Body and Soul	128	4	37%	34%	37%	19%	10%	0%	79%
Apostasy	148	9	41%	22%	38%	30%	9%	2%	74%
Thelma	152	11	42%	15%	36%	33%	11%	4%	69%
C'est la vie	189	21	50%	47%	39%	14%	1%	1%	86%
L'Amant double	127	9	35%	7%	19%	39%	27%	8%	58%
The Breadwinner	142	11	39%	52%	35%	12%	2%	0%	87%
Happy End	214	15	57%	5%	15%	41%	25%	14%	54%
Mountains May Depart	192	8	53%	18%	35%	30%	12%	5%	70%
In The Fade	156	9	42%	35%	47%	15%	3%	0%	83%
The Florida Project	150	15	39&	18\%	32%	33%	15%	4%	69%
Custody	132	11	35%	30%	50%	15%	2%	0%	81%
Wajib	185	8	49%	29%	42%	23%	5%	1%	79%
The Wound	109	2	31%	6%	28%	39%	15%	12%	60%
Jeune Femme	156	13	41%	7%	24%	48%	17%	4%	62%
Mad to Be Normal	180	13	48%	24%	36%	29%	8%	3%	74%
Faces Places	166	14	43%	66%	25%	8%	1%	1%	91%
Good Time	155	8	42%	9%	21%	28%	26%	16%	56%
The Wages of Fear	135	12	35%	22%	53%	16%	8%	1%	78%
Shoplifters	126	4	35%	40%	46%	37%	3%	0%	78%
The Ruder	134	9	35%	40%	46%	37%	3%	0%	78%
Under the Tree	166	19	43%	40%	46%	37%	3%	0%	76%
Summer 1993	140	11	37%	40%	46%	37%	3%	0%	71%
1: Based on 308 members	2: Based on 31	6 mamba	ers <sup>3</sup> Based on 3	226 mamb	orc 41	Rosed on 3	338 member	250	

<sup>1:</sup> Based on 308 members

<sup>2</sup>: Based on 316 members

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>Based on 338 members

Season Summary	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
Total attendances	3882	4333	3987	4043
Average attendance	149	167	153	156
Average members' attendance	42%	40%	38%	41%
Theatre % - full per film	65%	73%	66%	68%
Total guest tickets	415	426	383	284
Average guest attendance	16 (rounded down)	16 (rounded down)	15 (rounded up)	11 (rounded up)
	26 films	26 films	26 films	26 films
		375 member	362 members	350 members

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Based on 326 members